

OWNER: City of Arma
 PROJECT: 69-19 KA-1554-03
 PEC PROJECT NO: 170976-000
 Bid Date/Time: March 4, 2019 1:00 p.m.

BID TABULATION



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Tri-Star Utilities, Inc.		Sprouls Construction, Inc.		Goins Enterprises, Inc.		Southard Const. Co. of Joplin, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
BASE BID													
1	Contractor Construction Staking	Lump Sum	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
2	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
3	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Site Clearing and Restoration	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN RELOCATION													
6	Force Main 8" Pipe	L.F.	3481	\$ 40.00	\$ 139,240.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 132,278.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 139,240.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 306,328.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 382,910.00
7	Force Main 8" RJ Pipe	L.F.	326	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,930.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 45,640.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 39,120.00
8	Force Main Steel Casing by Boring (Min. I.D. 18")	L.F.	315	\$ 285.00	\$ 89,775.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 58,275.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 113,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 141,750.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 167,580.00
9	Combination Air Release Valve	Each	1	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
WATER LINE RELOCATION													
10	Water Line 8" Pipe	L.F.	307	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,210.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,770.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 23,025.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 52,190.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 41,752.00
11	Water Line 8" RJ Pipe	L.F.	258	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 36,636.00
12	Water Line 8" DICL Pipe	L.F.	19	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,135.00
13	Water Line Steel Casing by Boring (Min. I.D. 18")	L.F.	210	\$ 285.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 38,850.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 77,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 536.00	\$ 112,560.00
14	Fire Hydrant Assembly	Each	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
15	8" Valve Assembly	Each	4	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
16	Water Service Connection	Each	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
OVERHEAD POWER LINE RELOCATION													
17	Relocate/Replace Primary Poles/Conductors	Lump Sum	1	\$ 57,250.00	\$ 57,250.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
18	Relocate/Replace Secondary Poles/Lighting/Wiring	Lump Sum	1	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
19	Relocate/Connect Services	Lump Sum	1	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL				\$ 499,000.00		\$ 461,123.00		\$ 667,295.00		\$ 948,098.00		\$ 983,393.00	
BID BOND				Y/N		Y		Y		Y		Y	
ADDENDUM NO. 1				Y/N		Y		Y		Y		Y	